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PROCEEDINGS OF THE ASSEMBLY

IN ASSEMBLY

Assembly Chamber, Sacramento
Thursday, August 20, 2020
The Assembly met at 7 a.m.
Hon. Sabrina Cervantes, Assembly Member, 60th District,
presiding.
Chief Clerk Sue Parker at the Desk.
Assistant Clerk David A. Bowman reading.

ROLLCALL

The following were placed upon the morning rollcall—68:
Aguiar-Curry Cunningham Jones-Sawyer Petrie-Norris
Arambula Dahle Kalra Quirk
Bauer-Kahan Diep Kamlager Quirk-Silva
Berman Eggman Kiley Ramos
Bigelow Flora Lackey Reyes
Bloom Fong Levine Rivas, L.
Bonta Friedman Limoén Rivas, R.
Brough Gabriel Low Rodriguez
Burke Gallagher Mathis Rubio
Calderon Garcia, C. Mayes Salas
Carrillo Garcia, E. McCarty Santiago
Cervantes Gipson Medina Smith
Chau Gonzalez Mullin Stone
Choi Gray Muratsuchi Ting
Chu Grayson Nazarian Voepel
Cooley Holden O’Donnell ‘Waldron
Cooper Irwin Patterson Mr. Speaker

Quorum present.
At 10:29 a.m., Hon. Cecilia M. Aguiar-Curry, 4th District, presiding

REGULAR BUSINESS DISPENSED WITH
By unanimous consent, the regular order of business of the Assembly
was dispensed with for this legislative day.
LEAVES OF ABSENCE FOR THE DAY

By unanimous consent, the following Assembly Members were
granted leaves of absence for the day:

On legislative business: Assembly Member Wood.

On personal business, and waiving per diem: Assembly Members
Boerner Horvath, Chen, Gloria, Maienschein, and Obernolte.

On maternity leave: Assembly Member Wicks.

On medical leave: Assembly Members Chiu, Daly, Frazier, and
Weber:
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EXPLANATIONS OF ABSENCE

Pursuant to the Assembly Rules, the following explanation of
absence was ordered printed in the Journal:
August 19, 2020
The Honorable Anthony Rendon
Speaker of the Assembly
State Capitol, Room 219
Sacramento, California

Dear Speaker Rendon: I respectfully request permission to be
excused from Check-in Session on Thursday, August 20, 2020, for
legislative business. I will be attending meetings regarding the wild fires
in my district. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

JIM WOOD, Assembly Member
Second District

AUTHOR’S AMENDMENTS
Committee on Rules
August 20, 2020
Mr. Speaker: The Chair of your Committee on Rules reports:
Senate Bill No. 731

With author’s amendments with the recommendation: Amend, and re-refer to the
committee.

COOLEY, Chair

SENATE BILL NO. 731—An act to amend Section 52.1 of the Civil Code, to amend
Section 1029 of the Government Code, and to amend Sections 830, 13503, 13506,
13510, 13510.1, and 13512 of, and to add Sections 13510.8 and 13510.9 to, the Penal
Code, relating to public employment.

Bill read second time.

Author’s amendments, presented pursuant to Assembly Rules, read
and adopted; bill ordered reprinted, and to be re-referred to the
committee.
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REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Committee on Appropriations

Date of Hearing: August 18, 2020
Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Appropriations reports:

With the recommendation: Amend, and do pass as amended.

Above bill ordered to second reading.

Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
With the recommendation: Do pass.

86

145
203
288
342
388
739
757
793
895
914
921
934
972

GONZALEZ, Chair

Date of Hearing: August 20, 2020
Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Appropriations reports:

Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.

Above bills ordered to second reading.

Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.

214
275
369
406
493
555
592
596
667
729
741
758
776
803
852
855
865
908

977

980

1012
1120
1159
1189
1196
1207
1220
1383
1409
1441
1459

GONZALEZ, Chair

Date of Hearing: August 20, 2020
Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Appropriations reports:

Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.
Senate Bill No.

With the recommendation: Amend, and do pass as amended.

Above bills ordered to second reading.

912
973
1044
1064
1065
1085
1111
1130
1138
1156
1173
1175
1237
1257
1299
1301
1320

GONZALEZ, Chair
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Date of Hearing: August 20, 2020
Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Appropriations reports:

Senate Bill No. 1341 Senate Bill No. 1399
Senate Bill No. 1348 Senate Bill No. 1474
Senate Bill No. 1351

With the recommendation: Amend, and do pass as amended.
GONZALEZ, Chair

Above bills ordered to second reading.

CONSIDERATION OF DAILY FILE
SENATE BILLS RETURNED TO SECOND READING FILE
PURSUANT TO THE RULES
Pursuant to the Assembly Rules, the following Senate bills were this
day on the second reading file:
Senate Bills Nos. 907, 932, 1232, and 1473, ordered to the Consent
Calendar.

SECOND READING OF SENATE BILLS
SENATE BILL NO. 974—An act to add and repeal Section 21080.47 of the Public
Resources Code, relating to environmental quality.
Bill read second time; amendments proposed by the Committee on
Appropriations read and adopted; bill ordered reprinted and to be
returned to the second reading file.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
MOTIONS TO RECONSIDER BILLS CONTINUED

By unanimous consent, the motions to reconsider the votes on
Assembly Bills Nos. 1138, 2501, and 2990; Assembly Constitutional
Amendment No. 1; and Senate Bill No. 58 were continued until the next
legislative day.

ADJOURNMENT

At 5:45 p.m., the Assembly adjourned until 1 p.m., Monday,
August 24, 2020.

ANTHONY RENDON, Speaker
AMY LEACH, Minute Clerk


https://21080.47
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AMENDMENTS CONSIDERED BY THE
ASSEMBLY ON AUGUST 20, 2020

The following measures were amended in the Assembly on this day:

SB RN

731 2015486
974 2015291

Daily Total: 2
Cumulative Total: 7248





